1
Low Clamp Automotive TransGuard®
Multilayer Varistors with Low Clamping to Working Voltage Ratio
GENERAL
CHARACTERISTICS
• Operating Temp.: -55 to +125°C
• Working Voltage: 16Vdc
• Case Size: 0603 - 1210

MSL 1
 Pb Free 260ºC
HOW TO ORDER
VL
Varistor Low
Clamp
Automotive
Series
AS
Case
Size
0603
0805
1206
1210
0603
Working
Voltage
16 = 16Vdc
16
Energy
Rating
A = 0.1J
C = 0.3J
E = 0.5J
J = 1.6J
A
Clamping
Voltage
350 = 35V
350
Package
D = 7"(1,000)
R = 7" (4,000)
T = 13" (10,000)
R
Termination
P = Ni/Sn plated
P
2
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
V-I CHARACTERISTICS
AVX PM VW (DC) VW (AC) VB VC VCTyp IVC IL ET ELD IP Cap VJump PDiss. Max
Vdc Vac V V V A μA J J A pF V W
VLAS060316A350 16 11 20.5±10% 35 30 1 10 0.1 - 50 400 20 0.003
VLAS080516C350 16 11 20.5±10% 35 30 1 10 0.3 0.7 120 900 20 0.006
VLAS120616E350 16 11 20.5±10% 35 30 1 10 0.5 1.3 200 1400 20 0.010
VLAS121016J350 16 11 20.5±10% 35 30 2.5 10 1.6 3 500 5000 20 0.030
Low Clamp Automotive TransGuard®
Multilayer Varistors with Low Clamping to Working Voltage Ratio
VW(DC) DC Working Voltage [V] Et Transient Energy Rating [J, 10x1000μS]
VW(AC) AC Working Voltage [V] IP Peak Current Rating [A, 8x20μS]
VB Breakdown Voltage [V @ 1mADC] Cap Typical capacitance [pF] @ 1kHz and 0.5VRMS
VC Clamping Voltage [V @ IVC] VJump Jump Start (V)
VCTyp Typical Clamping Voltage [V @ IVC] PDiss Max Max Power Dissipation (W)
IVC Test Current for VC
IL Maximum leakage current at the working voltage [μA]
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
1.E-09 1.E-07 1.E-05 1.E-03 1.E-01 1.E+01 1.E+03
Vo
lta